

---

**ERRATA**

---

**Terrace-Width Distributions on Vicinal Si(111)**  
**[Phys. Rev. Lett. 65, 2430 (1990)]**

X.-S. Wang, J. L. Goldberg, N. C. Bartelt, T. L. Einstein, and Ellen D. Williams

The fractional exponent in Eq. (1) should be changed so that the equation reads

$$w \approx (g/4\pi^2 A)^{1/4} \langle L \rangle. \quad (1)$$

The sentence beginning on the eleventh line in the first column of page 2432 should read, "Observations from 151 and 482 terraces were used in obtaining Figs. 2 and 3, respectively."

**Nuclear-Structure Effects in Atomic Parity Nonconservation**  
**[Phys. Rev. Lett. 65, 2857 (1990)]**

E. N. Fortson, Y. Pang, and L. Wilets

To make it clear that our conclusions regarding the role of nuclear structure in atomic parity nonconservation apply primarily to very heavy atoms, rather than moderately heavy ones such as Cs or Dy, line 6 from the bottom of page 2859 should be changed to read as follows: "For very heavy atoms,  $Z \gtrsim 80$ , where nuclear effects on atomic PNC are most pronounced, we conclude the following."